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DESCRIZIONE TECNICA

Fully synthetic lubricant for automatic transmissions, specifically designed to meet the
needs of the 6-speed VW.This category of automatic transmissions is characterized by very
efficient operation that allows significant fuel and CO2 savings of up to 5 grams per
kilometer. The special additive chemistry with low viscosity and extremely stable friction
values highlights the remarkable characteristics of specificity for VW 6 RATIOS but also of
application compatibility for the same category of transmissions mounted on BMW,
MASERATI, JAGUAR and LAND ROVER.

The use of this product ensures:

Very high thermal and oxidative stability

Maximum energy efficiencyFluid couplings

Maximum wear resistance

Maximum compatibility with the materials used in these systems
Low pour point

Maximum detergent action

Maximum anti-foam action

High anti-corrosion and anti-rust properties

For further details, please contact the technical office
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Caratteristiche Tipiche

Proprieta

Unita Metodo
Colore - Visivo
Aspetto - Visivo
Densita Kg/dm3 ASTMD7042
Viscosita 40° C cSt ASTMD445
Viscosita 100° C cSt ASTMD445
Indice di viscosita - ASTMD2270
Flash Point °C ASTMD92
Punto di congelamento °C ASTMD97

MODALITA' D'USO
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UNIEN 150 90012018
UNIEN 150 10012018

EELQMS

LNGING

Valori Medi

Ambra

limpido

0,845
29
6,05
162
224
-40

Use according to the recommendationsin the use and maintenance manual provided by the
manufacturer. Store the product in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight and at temperatures

no higher than 60°C.

SICUREZZA E AMBIENTE

Utilizzare in conformita alle raccomandazioni fornite nella Scheda di Sicurezza

Informazioni aggiuntive su MSDS
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